

Reese's The USA selection peanut butter gift set 180g

Ingredients

REESE'S PNB 3 CUPS – Ingredients: Choc flavour coating 55% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Skimmed Milk powder; Milk fat; Lactose [Milk]; Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans], E476); Peanut butter 45% (Peanuts; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Milk fat; Salt; Antioxidant: E310; Acidity regulator: E330). REESE'S PIECES - Ingredients: Peanut butter candy centre 68% (Partially defatted Peanuts; Partially hydrogenated vegetable oils [Palm kernel; Soybean oil, from genetically modified Soya beans]; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt, Emulsifier: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans]; Flavouring: Vanillin); Candy shell 32% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Glazing agents: E904, E903; Colours: E171, E102*, E129*, E110*, E133); Whole Milk powder. REESE'S STICKS - Ingredients: Peanut butter 45% (Peanuts; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Hydrogenated vegetable oils [Palm kernel and Palm oil]; Salt; Palm kernel oil; Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Antioxidants: E319, E330); Chocolate flavour coating 43% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Lactose [Milk]; Vegetable oils [Palm, Shea, Sunflower and/or Safflower oil]; Skimmed Milk powder; Milk Fat; Lactose [Milk]; Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans], E476; Salt; Flavouring: Vanillin; Cocoa mass); Wafers 12% (Enriched Wheat flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous sulphate, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid]; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Palm kernel oil; Emulsifier: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans]; Raising Agent: E500[ii]). PNB MINIATURE CUPS – Ingredients: Milk chocolate flavour compound (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Skimmed Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose [Milk], Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya], E476), Peanuts, Sugar; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt, Anti-Oxidant: E319. REESE'S WHITE CUPS – Ingredients: White chocolate flavour coating 52% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Vegetable oils [Cocoa butter, Palm, Shea, Sunflower, Palm kernel and /or Safflower oil]; Skimmed Milk powder; Glucose solids, from genetically modified Maize; Milk fat, Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans], E476; Flavouring, Antioxidant: E306), Peanut butter centre 48% (Peanuts 28%; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt; Anti-oxidant: E319). NUT BAR – Ingredients: Chocolate flavour coating 40% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Whole Milk powder, Lactose [Milk], Milk fat, Skimmed Milk powder, Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans], E476); Peanuts 26%, Peanut butter 17% (Peanuts; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Anti-oxidant: E319); Caramel 17% (Glucose-Fructose syrup, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Palm kernel oil, Sweetener: E420; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Palm kernel oil, Whey powder [Milk], Whey protein concentrate [Milk], Salt, Flavouring: Vanillin; Emulsifier: E471 [Soya]; Colour: E150d). REESE'S PIECES PNB CUP Ingredients: Milk chocolate flavour coating 51.5% (Cane sugar, Skimmed Milk powder, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Milk fat, Lactose [Milk], Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya], E476), Peanut butter crème centre 37% (Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: E471; Antioxidants: E319, E330), Reese's pieces 11.5% (Peanut butter candy centre [Partially defatted Peanuts; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Partially hydrogenated vegetable oils {Palm kernel; Soybean oil, from genetically modified Soya beans}; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Dextrose, from

genetically modified Maize; Salt, Emulsifier: E322 {Soya, from genetically modified Soya beans}, Flavouring], Candy shell [Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Glazing agents: E904, E903; Colours: E171, E102*, E129*, E110*, E133], Whole Milk powder). REESE'S PNB 2 MILK CUPS – Ingredients: Milk choc coating 51% (Sugar; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Skimmed Milk powder; Milk Fat; Lactose [Milk]; Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, derived from genetically modified Soya beans], E476; Antioxidant: E307); Peanut Butter 49% (Peanuts; Sugar; Dextrose, derived from genetically modified Maize; Emulsifier: E471; Antioxidant: E319; Acidity regulator: E330). Milk chocolate contains 25% Cocoa solids minimum and 14% Milk solids minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarians

Not suitable for children under the age of 3

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Reese's Peanut Butter Cups

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2138kJ/ 511kcal; Fat 31g, of which Saturates 12g; Carbohydrates 55.5g, of which Sugars 50.1g; Protein 10.8g; Salt 0.7g

Reece's Pieces

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2101kJ/ 502kcal; Fat 23.2g, of which Saturates 19.8g; Carbohydrates 62.2g, of which Sugars 52.4g; Protein 11.2g; Salt 0.3g

Reese's Sticks

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2266kJ/ 542kcal; Fat 30.7g, of which Saturates 12.8g; Carbohydrates 56.0g, of which Sugars 41.8g; Protein 10.3g; Salt 0.8g

Reese's miniature peanut butter cups

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2091kJ/ 500kcal; Fat 29.5g, of which Saturates 11.4g; Carbohydrates 59.1g, of which Sugars 52.3g; Protein 9.1g; Salt 0.74g

Reese's white chocolate peanut butter cups

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2269kJ/ 542kcal; Fat 31.2g, of which Saturates 11.5g; Carbohydrates 53.7g, of which Sugars 44.8g; Protein 11.7g; Salt 1.0g

Reese's nut bar

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2220kJ/ 530kcal; Fat 30.3g, of which Saturates 9.9g; Carbohydrates 50.8g, of which Sugars 44.5g; Protein 10.8g; Salt 0.4g

Reese's Pieces peanut butter cup

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy 2168kJ/ 510kcal; Fat 28.6g, of which Saturates 12.8g; Carbohydrates 56.6g, of which Sugars 53.0g; Protein 10.1g; Salt: 0.72g

Reese's PNB two milk chocolate peanut butter cups

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 2094kJ/ 500kcal; Fat 29.2g, of which Saturates 10.4g; Carbohydrates 56.5g, of which Sugars 51.1g; Protein 10.8g; Salt 0.08g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight or sources of heat, away from strong flavours and odours

Country of Origin

United States

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.